

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
12/13/2017 11:29 AM

NO. 34730-3-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

GLEND A TUCKER,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SPOKANE COUNTY

The Honorable Salvatore F. Cozza, Judge
The Honorable Michael P. Price, Judge

SECOND AMENDED BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MARY T. SWIFT
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
<u>Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error</u>	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
1. <u>State’s Evidence</u>	1
2. <u>Tucker’s Testimony</u>	5
3. <u>State’s Rebuttal Case</u>	10
4. <u>Verdict and Sentencing</u>	11
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	13
THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN TUCKER’S CONVICTION FOR UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A FIREARM.	13
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Anderson
94 Wn. App. 151, 971 P.2d 585 (1999)
rev'd on other grounds, 141 Wn.2d 357, 5 P.3d 1247 (2000) 18

State v. Crowder
196 Wn. App. 861, 385 P.3d 275 (2016)..... 16

State v. Hickman
135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998)..... 13, 18

State v. Jussila
197 Wn. App. 908, 392 P.3d 1108 (2017)..... 14, 15, 17

State v. Padilla
95 Wn. App. 531, 978 P.2d 1113 (1999)..... 14, 15

State v. Raleigh
157 Wn. App. 728, 238 P.3d 1211 (2010)..... 14, 15, 17

State v. Sweat
180 Wn.2d 156, 322 P.3d 1213 (2014)..... 9

State v. Tasker
193 Wn. App. 575, 373 P.3d 310 (2016)..... 16

State v. Vasquez
178 Wn.2d 1, 309 P.3d 318 (2013)..... 13

FEDERAL CASES

Bailey v. Alabama
219 U.S. 219, 31 S. Ct. 145, 55 L. Ed. 191 (1911)..... 13

In re Winship
397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct. 1068, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970)..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Page

RULES, STATUTES, AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

11 WASH. PRACTICE:	
WASH. PATTERN INSTRUCTION: CRIMINAL 133.01 (4th ed. 2016)	14
RCW 9.41.010	15
RCW 9.41.040	14, 18
RCW 9.94A.533	15
WPIC 2.10	14
